            File E48031
                 Project 91ME50613
           July 18, 1991
           REPORT
           on
            CRANE AND HOIST ELECTRIFICATION SYSTEM
           Paul Vahle, K.G.
                Kamen, Fed. Rep. of Germany

Component
Description
Type Designation Rating
Contact Conductor U10/25 C 600V / 100 A ac 100% duty cycle
Fig. 1, Ill. 1
Duty Cycles -- The equivalent continuous thermal current was based on
the geometric average (duty cycle factor) of the nominal full load current
and the indicated duty cycle percentage.  For example, given a 200 A nominal
full load current at 80% duty cycle, the nominal full load current (200 A) is
divided by the duty cycle factor, which is the geometric average of 100% and
80% [=sqrt(100/80) = 1.118].
The Duty Cycles, which are indicated above, can be used for all
following systems, which were marked by the  normal amperage.
File E48031 Vol. 1 Sec. 6 Page 2-1 Issued:  1991-07-18
 and Report New:  2009-05-22
Component
Description
Type Designation Rating
Terminal Boxes AKE 80 4-12 Pol 600V / 80 A ac 100% duty cycle
 AKE 50 4-12 Pol 600V / 50 A ac 100% duty cycle
 AKE 30 4-12 Pol 600V / 30 A ac 100% duty cycle
 AKB
Transfer Guide USE10S N/r   Fig. 5
 USE10 N/r
 US10 N/r
 US10S N/r
Joint UV10
600V / 100A ac 100% duty cycle
Fig. 2
Joint - Feed UE10
600V /  50A ac 100% duty cycle
Fig. 3
Line - Feed UES10
600V /  50A ac 100% duty cycle
Fig. 3
End - Feed UEES10
600V / 100A ac 100% duty cycle
Fig. 3
Joint - Feed UEG10 600V /  80A ac 100% duty cycle
Line Feed UEGS10 600V / 100A ac 100% duty cycle
Dead section LT/LTE N/r  Fig. 4
Feed Clip SE10 600V /  25A ac 100% duty cycle
Fixed Clamp USK10 N/r  Fig. 8
Anchor Bar BFU10 N/r   Fig. 6
Cable Glands for
Terminal Boxes
All diameters N/r
Insulated Hanger KA10 / KS10-4AF Samples N/r   Fig. 7
Brush Wear
Indicator
KVT 10N-4…12 28V/15A dc or  480V/15A ac
Connecting Cable FLA 2.5mm²
600V / 32A ac ( free in air ) Fig.
9
 FLA 4 mm² 600V / 42A ac ( free in air )
 FLA 6 mm² 600V / 54A ac ( free in air )
 QFLA 6 P  6 mm² 600V / 54A ac ( free in air )
 FKA 1.5 mm² 600V / 24A ac ( free in air )
 FKA 2.5 mm² 600V / 32A ac ( free in air )
 FKA 4 mm² 600V / 42A ac ( free in air )
 FKA 6 mm² 600V / 54A ac ( free in air )
 WFLA 2.5 mm² 600V / 32A ac ( free in air )
Current Collector KUF 2/40 40 A, 480 V Fig 10, Ill. 2
 KSTF 2/40 40 A, 480 V Fig 11, Ill. 3
 KST 2/40 40 A, 480 V Fig. 12
Expansion Section UDV10/25C 50 A, 480 Vac, Fig. 1